

SYNNEX Corporation Announces 11 Executives Named to CRN Channel Chiefs

3/7/2019

GREENVILLE, S.C., March 7, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- <u>SYNNEX Corporation</u> (NYSE: SNX), a leading business process services company, announced today that **CRN®**, a brand of **The Channel Company**, has named 11 of SYNNEX' executives to CRN's prestigious list of 2019 Channel Chiefs. The top IT channel leaders included on this list continually drive growth and revenue in their organization through their channel partners.

Each of the 2019 Channel Chiefs has demonstrated exceptional leadership, vision, and commitment to their channel partner programs. Channel Chief honorees are selected by CRN's editorial staff as a result of their professional achievements, standing in the industry, dedication to the channel partner community, and strategies for driving future growth and innovation.

The 11 SYNNEX executives are:

Bob Stegner

As Senior Vice President of Marketing for North America, Stegner is responsible for all marketing efforts in the United States and Canada, including oversight of SYNNEX' integration of global technology distributor Westcon-Comstor, which was acquired by the company in 2017. This is the eleventh year Stegner has been honored as a CRN Channel Chief.

Jay Denton

As Vice President and General Manager of Comstor North America, Denton serves as the leader of the Ciscofocused distribution division of SYNNEX for the U.S. and Canada, with responsibility and oversight of functional roles that include business development, services and customer experience, technical sales engineering, marketing and product management.

Willa Flemate

As Vice President of Sales, Flemate aligns custom solutions with partner requirements in a transforming market, managing a sales team that interacts with partners to create solutions that are mutually beneficial to SYNNEX suppliers and integrators.

Eddie Franklin

As Vice President of Sales for SYNNEX, Westcon-Comstor and Public Sector, Franklin focuses on developing SYNNEX' strategy for federal and state/local government, education and regulated industries. Most recently, he has assumed responsibility for Westcon-Comstor sales and the integration of SYNNEX's Technology Solutions Division into Westcon-Comstor.

Steve low

As Executive Vice President of Sales, Jow is responsible for all distribution sales across the United States. Since joining SYNNEX in 1990, Jow has held various sales and management positions within the company with an emphasis on managing large format direct marketers, retailers, and outbound VARs.

Rob Moyer

As Senior Vice President of Cloud, Mobility and IoT, Moyer has primary responsibility for the Microsoft, Google and carrier businesses in the U.S., as well as overseeing the strategy for the CLOUDSolv platform and IoT.

Gary Palenbaum

As Executive Vice President of Product Management and SID Sales, Palenbaum is responsible for more than 300 manufacturer relationships as well as cultivating and increasing SYNNEX' growing presence across multiple product categories.

April Petty

As Vice President of Sales, Petty enables resellers across the U.S. by increasing SYNNEX' breadth of purchasing power within the vendor community and works with vendors and partners to expand company reach.

Sandi Stambaugh

As Vice President of Product Management, Stambaugh is responsible for creating, developing and executing strategies and programs that enable partners to effectively deliver the latest offerings in device mobility, digital signage, Professional AV, physical security and collaborative communications.

Andrew Warren

As Senior Vice President of Westcon-Comstor Americas, Warren serves as the U.S. leader of the Westcon-Comstor

business and is responsible for the SYNNEX services organization as well as the sales organization serving Comstor, Security and Unified Communications.

Scott Young

As Vice President of Product Management, Young has worked to prepare emerging vendors to successfully launch and grow within the channel and ensure they are part of the solution offered to the reseller community.

"Extending this recognition to nearly a dozen executives at SYNNEX demonstrates the extraordinary breadth of talent across our company," said Peter Larocque, President, North American Technology Solutions, SYNNEX Corporation. "Each one of them, along with the thousands of others who work at SYNNEX, are dedicated to driving success for our channel partners and associates."

"The individuals on CRN's 2019 Channel Chiefs list deserve special recognition for their contribution and support in the development of robust partner programs, innovative business strategies, and significant influence on the overall health of the IT channel," said Bob Skelley, CEO of The Channel Company. "We applaud each Channel Chief's remarkable record of accomplishments and look forward to following their continued success."

The 2019 CRN Channel Chiefs list, including the 50 Most Influential Channel Chiefs, is featured online at **www.crn.com/channelchiefs** and will appear in the February 2019 issue of CRN.

About SYNNEX

SYNNEX Corporation (NYSE: SNX) is a Fortune 200 corporation and a leading business process services company, providing a comprehensive range of distribution, logistics and integration services for the technology industry and providing outsourced services focused on customer engagement to a broad range of enterprises. SYNNEX distributes a broad range of information technology systems and products, and also provides systems design and integration solutions. Concentrix, a wholly-owned subsidiary of SYNNEX Corporation, offers a portfolio of strategic solutions and end-to-end business services focused on customer engagement, process optimization, technology innovation, front and back-office automation and business transformation to clients in ten identified industry verticals. Founded in 1980, SYNNEX Corporation operates in numerous countries throughout North and South America, Asia-Pacific and Europe. Additional information about SYNNEX may be found online at www.synnex.com.

About The Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequalled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelco.com

Safe Harbor Statement

Statements in this news release that are forward-looking, such as features and capabilities of products and services, security product offering expansion, technology trends, and general success of collaborations, involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties which may cause the Company's actual results in future periods to be materially different from any future performance that may be suggested in this release. The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements contained in this release.

Copyright 2019 SYNNEX Corporation. All rights reserved. SYNNEX, the SYNNEX Logo, CLOUDSolv, CONCENTRIX, and all other SYNNEX company, product and services names and slogans are trademarks or registered trademarks of SYNNEX Corporation. SYNNEX, the SYNNEX Logo, CLOUDSolv, and CONCENTRIX Reg. U.S. Pat. & Tm. Off. Other names and marks are the property of their respective owners.

Media Contact:

Eliza Bostian Hughes Agency For SYNNEX Corporation (864) 271-0718

elizab@hughes-agency.com

View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/synnex-corporation-announces-11-executives-named-to-crn-channel-chiefs-300808520.html

SOURCE SYNNEX Corporation